EUREKA COUNTY, NV Rec:\$35.00

Total:\$35.00

2019-239278 07/17/2019 03:11 PM

JACQUALEENE CAMPBELL

Pas=5

APN# 001-113-16

Recording Requested By:

Name poqualoene

City/State/Zip

Address L

ampbell

at Ca. 94538

LISA HOEHNE, CLERK RECORDER

E05

Africant of Death of Hautor
(Title of Document)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fees applies)

Affidavit of Death of Grantor

DIETRICH, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as JANELLE G. DIETRICH, named as the Grantor in the Deed Effective Upon Death

JACQUALEENE CAMPBELL, being duly sworn, deposes and says that JANELLE G.

of Grantor recorded on February 2, 2018, as Document No. #8234730, Records of Eureka

County, State of Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

All of lots 3, 4, 5, and a portion of Lot 6, Block 72 described as follows:
Beginning at the NE Corner of Lot 6, Block 72, thence S17'35' E, along the east end line of Lot 6, a distance of 55.55 feet, to a point on the east side line of Lot 6, thence N 72'25' W, a distance of 80 feet to a point inside of Lot 6; thence S 17' 35' E, to a point on the south side line of Lot 6, thence N 72'25' W, a distance of 73.65 feet to the SW corner of Lot 6, thence N22'36' E, -a distance of 30.35 feet thence N 7'8' E, a distance of 17.04 feet to the NW Corner of Lot 6; thence N 85'00' E, a distance of 167.00 feet along the north side line to the NE Corner of Lot 6, Block 72, the point of beginning; said parcel includes all of Lot 6 excepting a portion of 55.55 feet by 80 feet in the SE Corner previously deeded and described in Book 23 of Deeds, Page 442, and is also subject to any currently existing Highway Right-of-way; in the Town of Eureka, County of Eureka, State of Nevada, as the same more fully appear from the Official Map now on file in the Office County Recorder, Eureka County, Nevada.

TOGETHER WITH all buildings and improvements situate thereon.

TOGETHER WITH the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues, and profits thereof.

APN: 001-113-16

JACQUALEENE CAMPBELL is the beneficiary or at least one of the beneficiaries to whom the real property is conveyed upon the death of the Grantor, JANELLE G. DIETRICH. The beneficiary listed in the Deed Effective Upon Death of Grantor is JACQUALEENE CAMPBELL.

WILSON | BARROWS | SALYER | JONES 442 Court Street | Elko, Nevada 89801 | 775.738.7271

Page 1

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY AFFIRMS THAT THIS DOCUMENT SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING CONTAINS A REDACTED SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER OF A PERSON OR PERSONS.

DATED: ply 17, 2019

acqualene ampheli

NOTE: NRS 111.699 Requires <u>both</u> of the following jurat and acknowledgment be completed by the Notary Public:



Michaella Chaep's

STATE OF Nevada ...

This instrument was acknowledged before me on _ CAMPBELL.

17th of July, 2019, by JACQUALEENE

NOTARY PUBLIC



19070092sw.wpd July 16, 2019

WILSON | BARROWS | SALYER | JONES

442 Court Street | Elko, Nevada 89801 | 775.738.7271

Page 2

CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGENCY PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT

	3052019108595						CERTIFICATE OF DEATH							3201901003830					
	STATE FILE NUMBER 1. NAME OF DECEDENT - FIRST (Given)					USE BLACK INK ONLY / NO EMBLINES, WHIEDUTS OR ALTERATIONS 12. MIDDLE 3. LAST (Family)							LOCAL REGISTRATION NUMBER						
DECEDENT'S PERSONAL DATA	JANELLE					YVETTE GIBELLINI DIETRICH													
	AKA. ALSO KNOWN A	ST)	4 DATE OF BIRTI 07/07/193						5. AGE Yrs. 81	Months	Days	IF UNDER S Hours	4 HOURS Minutes	6 SEX					
	9. BIRTH STATE/FORE	IGN COUNTR	Y	10. SOCIAL SECU	JRITY NUM	BER 1	1. EVER I	N U.S. ARMED I			NL STATUS/SF	OP" (at Time of Deat	1	22/2019		8. HOUR	(24 House)		
EDENT	(see worksheet on back	JOATION - Highest Level/Degree 14/15. WAS DECEDENT HISPANIC/LATINO(A/JSPANISH? (f) yee, see worksheet on be GRADUATE YES X										16. DECEDENT'S RACE – Up to 3 races may be listed (see worksheet on back) NO WHITE							
DEC	17. USUAL OCCUPATION ENTREPRE	OT USE RET	RETIRED 18. KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY (e.g., grocery store, road construction HAY BROKERING						ction, emp	koyment ageno	y, etc.) 19	19. YEARS IN OCCUPATION 20							
USUAL	20. DECEDENT'S RESI 51 SPRING			nber, or location)															
	21, CITY EUREKA				22. COUNT EURE	KA	æ		893	100		YEARS IN COU	N	V		\			
INFOR-	26. INFORMANT'S MAULE RELATIONSHIP JACQUALEENE R. CAMPBELL, DAUGHTER 27. INFORMANT'S MAULER ADDRESS Street and runther, or with imple runthers, city or town, state and sip) 40725 BLACOW ROAD, FREMONT, CA 94538																		
SPOUSE/SRDP AND ARENT INFORMATION	28. NAMIE OF SURVIVING SPOUSE/SRIDP -FRIST -					29. MIDDLE 30. LAST (BIRTHYNAME)													
	31. NAME OF FATHER/PARENT-FIRST LOUIS					SE MODIE SE LANT PHILIP GIBELLINI JR									34. BIRTH STATE NV				
SPOUS PARENT	36. NAME OF MOTHER JOSEPHYN	6555	110	Ε	LIZAB				FLC	ST (BIRTH N			H H 75 Ma			38. BIRTH STATE			
FUNERAL DIRECTOR/ LOCAL REGISTRAR	39. DISPOSITION DATE 06/06/2019	mm/dd/ccyy	32	PLACE OF PINAL 992 MISS	DISPOSITION E	[™] CHA BLVD,	PEL HAY	OF THE WARD, (CHIM CA 945	ES ME	MORI	AL PARK	St.		1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0				
	41. TYPE OF DISPOSIT		- 1		ATURE OF EMB						500	17.50	43. LICENSE NUMBER EMB8496						
FUNER	44. MAME OF FUNERAL ESTABLISHMENT FREMONT CHAPEL OF THE ROSES FREMONT CHAPEL OF THE RO												47. DATE mm/dd/ccyy 05/29/2019			- 1			
PLACE OF DEATH	101, PLACE OF DEATH		SPIT	AL		e de la companya de l			102.	~	EPVOP	Tourse Parket	FOTHER HOSpice	THAN HOSPITA	4 🗂	ONE Decedent's Home	Otres		
	104. COUNTY 105. FACILITY ADDRESS OR LOCATION WHERE FOUND (Similar and number or location): ALAMEDA 2009 MOWRY AVE												FREMONT						
CAUSE OF DEATH	107. CAUSE OF DEATH Enter the criser of benefits — disposes, interior, or complications — the cleaned, consider death. DO NOT enter rememberents such as cardioc street, registratory errord, or registrator influence without process. DO NOT ABBRIGNATE.												Time Interval Bety Onset and Dea	wen 108.DEA	TH REPORTED YES	TO CORONER?			
	Final disease or condition resulting to death												DY (BT)	109 BK	OPSY PERFO	PAMED?			
	Sequentially, list conditions, if any leading to assess on these A points of the Conditions of the Con											WKS	170.44	YES TOPSY PER	X NO				
	UNDERLYING CAUSE (disease or	- ISCHI	EMIC	CARDIC	MYO	PAIH							1	YRS		YES O IN DETERMAN	X NO		
	resulting in death) LAST		NS CON	MBL/TING TO DE	EASH BUT I	VOY BESUIT	TING IN T	W INDERFYIN	CALES O	VEN IN 107				1444		YES	NO.		
	112, OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH BUT NOT RESULTING IN THE UNDERLYING CAUSE GIVEN IN 107 ACUTE RENAL FAILURE, PRIMARY BILLIARY CIRRHOSIS, PULMONARY HYPERTENSION 113, VAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION IN ITEM 107 OR 1127 (IL yee, list types of operation and death) 113A, FFEMALE PRESIDENT IN LAST YEAR?																		
	NO			and the same of th		on.		E OF CERTIFIE				2 (1 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 /	1	6. LICENSE NI	YES	X NO	□ ńwk		
PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATION	AT THE HOUR, DATE, AND Decedent Attended 5	PLACE STATED I	FROM THE Ducede	CAUSES STATED. nt Last Seen Alive	►M	ARCO	E P/	AVESI M	D.	annere.	TH CODE	<i>[6]</i>		C42767	O.	5/24/20			
CERT															· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	MANNER OF DEATH	Natural		Homi		Suicide [Pend	ing ing itigation	Could not determine		YES [NO L	INK 12	1. INJURY DAT	E mm/dd/cuy	y 122. HO	JA (24 Hours)		
CORONER'S USE ONLY	123. PLACE OF PLURY (e.g., home, construction sile, wooded area, etc.) 124. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED (Events which resulted in injury)																		
NER'S U		\	1	\															
CORC	125, LOCATION OF IN.	_ \		1	d city, and a	ub)				/									
	126. SIGNATURE OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORONER 127. DATE min/dd/ccty/ 128. TYPE NAME, TITLE OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORONER											Ε.							
STA		В		C	D	E				00100421		MMMM	F	AX AUTH.#		CENS	US TRACT		

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF ALAMEDA This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and filed with the Alameda County Health Care Services Agency.

MAY 31 2019

MAY 31 2019

1 of 1



ANY ALTERATION OR ERASURE VOIDS THIS CERTIFICATE

DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM 1. Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) 00 1-113-16 b) c) d) 2. Type of Property: a) 🔽 Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res. FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY Condo/Twnhse 2-4 Plex c) d) Book: Page: Apt. Bldg Comm'l/Ind'l Date of Recording: e) f) Agricultural Mobile Home g) h) Notes: Other 3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer Tax Due 4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Mother 40 5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. Capacity Signature/ Signature_ Capacity **BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION** SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) (REQUIRED) Vacque Leeve Print Name: Print Name: <u>Jacqualeene</u> Address: 40729 Blacow Address: 40725 F City: Fremont City: Fremon Zip: 94538 State: CA State: CA Zip: 94 COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer) Print Name: Escrow #: Address: City:_ Zip:

STATE OF NEVADA

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED